

Alaska State Youth Soccer Association

Bylaw Amendments

Alaska State Youth Soccer Association (AYSA) Article VII requires that any proposed amendment to the constitution or bylaws of AYSA be submitted in writing to the Board of Directors; Secretary at least 60 days of the AYSA Annual Meeting at which the amendment is to be considered. **The deadline for submitting the amendments will be Wednesday, September 21, 2021.** These are to be considered. at the **November 20, 2021**, AYSA Annual Meeting. Submissions should be made by mail, or email.

Any proposed amendment may be made by:

- (1) an Organization Member;
- (2) the Board of Directors;
- (3) a member of the Board of Directors;
- (4) a committee of AYSA.

To submit a proposed amendment, please use the attached format. (For convenience, an example of the format is also attached.) A submission that does not conform to the format or that is not submitted by **September 21, 2021**, will be returned to the sender. Please check before submitting a proposed amendment whether the amendment if adopted would conflict with another provision or would require a conforming amendment. If so, please also submit an amendment to resolve the conflict and provide conformity.

Proposed amendments should be submitted to the following:

Alaska Youth Soccer State Office:

Attn: Jane Nelson

200 W. 34th Ave # 21 Anchorage, AK 99503

alaskayouthsoccer@gmail.com

Alaska Youth Soccer 200 W. 34th Ave # 21 Anchorage AK 99503 (907) 887-6550